2025 American Challenge - PA
Myerstown, PA 05/03/2025

Powerlifting

Name Gender Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class Division Squatl Squat2 Squat3 Squat4 Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 DL1 DL2 DL3 DL4 Total Placing
Rachel King Female 22 PA 59.5 60/132.2 Open 100 107.5 1125 62.5 70.5 -72.5 147.5 157.5 160 342.5 1
Catarina Aldi Female 49 PA 56.6  60/132.2 Open 102.5 112.5 120.5 -122.5 57.5 62.5 -65 115 130 -140 312.5 2
Caleigh Marie Craigle Female 19 PA 59.6  60/132.2 Open 90 97.5 102.5 50 55 60 100 110 1175 280 3
Claudia Bucher Female 20 PA 59.5 60/132.2 Open 65 72.5 80 45 50 -55 87.5 95 102.5 232.5 4
Rachel King Female 22 PA 59.5  60/132.2 Junior (20-24) 100 107.5 1125 62.5 70.5 -72.5 147.5 157.5 160 342.5 1
Catarina Aldi Female 49 PA 56.6  60/132.2 Masters (45-49) 102.5 112.5 120.5 -122.5 57.5 62.5 -65 115 130 -140 312.5 1
Caleigh Marie Craigle Female 19 PA 59.6  60/132.2 Teen (18-19) 90 97.5 102.5 50 55 60 100 110 117.5 280 1
Claudia Bucher Female 20 PA 59.5 60/132.2 Junior (20-24) 65 72.5 80 45 50 -55 87.5 95 102.5 232.5 2
Cynthia Schaefer Female 21 PA 108  90+/198.5+ (F) Open 157.5 162.5 170 60 70 -75 162.5 -172.5 -173 402.5 1
Cynthia Schaefer Female 21 PA 108  90+/198.5+ (F) Junior (20-24) 157.5 162.5 170 60 70 -75 162.5 -172.5 -173 402.5 1
Euri Pena Male 19 PA 66.3  67.5/148.8 Open 162.5 -170 170 102.5 107.5 -110 160 1725 -183 450 1
Euri Pena Male 19 PA 66.3  67.5/148.8 Teen (18-19) 162.5 -170 170 102.5 107.5 -110 160 1725 -183 450 1
David Post Male 19 CcT 80.3  82.5/181.8 Open -200 200 105 112.5 -122.5 210 -217.5 -218 522.5 1
William Fischer Male 22 PA 81 82.5/181.8 Open 140 150 155 87.5 92.5 97.5 175 185 192.5 445 2
David Post Male 19 CcT 80.3  82.5/181.8 Teen (18-19) -200 200 105 112.5 -122.5 210 -217.5 -218 522.5 1
William Fischer Male 22 PA 81 82.5/181.8 Junior (20-24) 140 150 155 87.5 92.5 97.5 175 185 192.5 445 1
Nicholas Amsdill Male 22 PA 83.9 90/198.4 Open 200 215 -227.5 127.5 1375 145 200 212.5 227.5 587.5 1
Archer Ferris Male 20 PA 89.6  90/198.4 Open 137.5 160 -172.5 115 127.5 -137.5 220 245  -273 532.5 2
Nathaniel Craigle Male 17 PA 88.4  90/198.4 Open 155 170 182.5 100 107.5 -112.5 185 1925 205 495 3
James Houck Male 22 PA 89.1 90/198.4 Open 160 167.5 1725 105 1125 1175 170 182.5 187.5 477.5 4
Nicholas Amsdill Male 22 PA 83.9 90/198.4 Junior (20-24) 200 215 -227.5 127.5 1375 145 200 212.5 227.5 587.5 1
Archer Ferris Male 20 PA 89.6  90/198.4 Junior (20-24) 137.5 160 -172.5 115 127.5 -137.5 220 245 -273 532.5 2
Nathaniel Craigle Male 17 PA 88.4  90/198.4 Teen (16-17) 155 170 1825 100 107.5 -112.5 185 1925 205 495 1
James Houck Male 22 PA 89.1 90/198.4 Junior (20-24) 160 167.5 1725 105 112.5 1175 170 1825 187.5 477.5 3
Brant Givler Male 63 PA 106.5 110/242.5 Open 60 130 140 -150 60 260 1
Brant Givler Male 63 PA 106.5 110/242.5 Masters (60-64) 60 130 140 -150 60 260 1
Push-pull

Name Gender Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class Division Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 DL1 DL2 DL3 DL4 Total Placing

Archer Ferris Male 20 PA 89.6  90/198.4 Junior (20-24) 115 1275 -137.5 220 245 -272.5 372.5 1

Bench

Name Gender Age Residence Bodywgt Wgt Class Division Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 Total Placing

Ruth Rend Female 62 PA 86.2 90/198.4 Open 45 -50 -50 45 1

Ruth Rend Female 62 PA 86.2 90/198.4 Masters (60-64) 45 -50 -50 45 1



Strict Curl

Name

Ruth Rend

Ruth Rend
Cynthia Schaefer
Cynthia Schaefer
Desmond Rend
Desmond Rend
Brant Givler
Brant Givler
Joseph Sabol
Joseph Sabol

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class

62
62
21
21
53
53
63
63
43
43

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

86.2
86.2
108
108
84.8
84.8
106.5
106.5
145.2
145.2

90/198.4
90/198.4
90+/198.5+ (F)
90+/198.5+ (F)
90/198.4
90/198.4
110/242.5
110/242.5
140+/SHW
140+/SHW

2025 American Challenge - PA
Myerstown, PA 05/03/2025

Division

Open

Masters (60-64)
Open

Junior (20-24)
Open

Masters (50-54)
Open

Masters (60-64)
Open

Masters (40-44)

SC1

20
20
30
30
60
60
57.5
57.5
91
91

SC4

Total
25
25
30
30
62.5
62.5
57.5
57.5
93
93

Placing

R R R R R R R R R R



