

**2025 American Challenge - PA  
Myerstown, PA 05/03/2025**

**Powerlifting**

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Squat1	Squat2	Squat3	Squat4	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Rachel King	Female	22	PA	59.5	60/132.2	Open	100	107.5	112.5		62.5	70.5	-72.5		147.5	157.5	160		342.5	1
Catarina Aldi	Female	49	PA	56.6	60/132.2	Open	102.5	112.5	120.5	-122.5	57.5	62.5	-65		115	130	-140		312.5	2
Caleigh Marie Craigle	Female	19	PA	59.6	60/132.2	Open	90	97.5	102.5		50	55	60		100	110	117.5		280	3
Claudia Bucher	Female	20	PA	59.5	60/132.2	Open	65	72.5	80		45	50	-55		87.5	95	102.5		232.5	4
Rachel King	Female	22	PA	59.5	60/132.2	Junior (20-24)	100	107.5	112.5		62.5	70.5	-72.5		147.5	157.5	160		342.5	1
Catarina Aldi	Female	49	PA	56.6	60/132.2	Masters (45-49)	102.5	112.5	120.5	-122.5	57.5	62.5	-65		115	130	-140		312.5	1
Caleigh Marie Craigle	Female	19	PA	59.6	60/132.2	Teen (18-19)	90	97.5	102.5		50	55	60		100	110	117.5		280	1
Claudia Bucher	Female	20	PA	59.5	60/132.2	Junior (20-24)	65	72.5	80		45	50	-55		87.5	95	102.5		232.5	2
Cynthia Schaefer	Female	21	PA	108	90+/198.5+ (F)	Open	157.5	162.5	170		60	70	-75		162.5	-172.5	-173		402.5	1
Cynthia Schaefer	Female	21	PA	108	90+/198.5+ (F)	Junior (20-24)	157.5	162.5	170		60	70	-75		162.5	-172.5	-173		402.5	1
Euri Pena	Male	19	PA	66.3	67.5/148.8	Open	162.5	-170	170		102.5	107.5	-110		160	172.5	-183		450	1
Euri Pena	Male	19	PA	66.3	67.5/148.8	Teen (18-19)	162.5	-170	170		102.5	107.5	-110		160	172.5	-183		450	1
David Post	Male	19	CT	80.3	82.5/181.8	Open	-200	200			105	112.5	-122.5		210	-217.5	-218		522.5	1
William Fischer	Male	22	PA	81	82.5/181.8	Open	140	150	155		87.5	92.5	97.5		175	185	192.5		445	2
David Post	Male	19	CT	80.3	82.5/181.8	Teen (18-19)	-200	200			105	112.5	-122.5		210	-217.5	-218		522.5	1
William Fischer	Male	22	PA	81	82.5/181.8	Junior (20-24)	140	150	155		87.5	92.5	97.5		175	185	192.5		445	1
Nicholas Amsdill	Male	22	PA	83.9	90/198.4	Open	200	215	-227.5		127.5	137.5	145		200	212.5	227.5		587.5	1
Archer Ferris	Male	20	PA	89.6	90/198.4	Open	137.5	160	-172.5		115	127.5	-137.5		220	245	-273		532.5	2
Nathaniel Craigle	Male	17	PA	88.4	90/198.4	Open	155	170	182.5		100	107.5	-112.5		185	192.5	205		495	3
James Houck	Male	22	PA	89.1	90/198.4	Open	160	167.5	172.5		105	112.5	117.5		170	182.5	187.5		477.5	4
Nicholas Amsdill	Male	22	PA	83.9	90/198.4	Junior (20-24)	200	215	-227.5		127.5	137.5	145		200	212.5	227.5		587.5	1
Archer Ferris	Male	20	PA	89.6	90/198.4	Junior (20-24)	137.5	160	-172.5		115	127.5	-137.5		220	245	-273		532.5	2
Nathaniel Craigle	Male	17	PA	88.4	90/198.4	Teen (16-17)	155	170	182.5		100	107.5	-112.5		185	192.5	205		495	1
James Houck	Male	22	PA	89.1	90/198.4	Junior (20-24)	160	167.5	172.5		105	112.5	117.5		170	182.5	187.5		477.5	3
Brant Givler	Male	63	PA	106.5	110/242.5	Open	60				130	140	-150		60				260	1
Brant Givler	Male	63	PA	106.5	110/242.5	Masters (60-64)	60				130	140	-150		60				260	1

**Push-pull**

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Archer Ferris	Male	20	PA	89.6	90/198.4	Junior (20-24)	115	127.5	-137.5		220	245	-272.5		372.5	1

**Bench**

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	Total	Placing
Ruth Rend	Female	62	PA	86.2	90/198.4	Open	45	-50	-50		45	1
Ruth Rend	Female	62	PA	86.2	90/198.4	Masters (60-64)	45	-50	-50		45	1

**2025 American Challenge - PA  
Myerstown, PA 05/03/2025**

Strict Curl

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	SC 1	SC 2	SC 3	SC 4	Total	Placing
Ruth Rend	Female	62	PA	86.2	90/198.4	Open	20	25	-27.5		25	1
Ruth Rend	Female	62	PA	86.2	90/198.4	Masters (60-64)	20	25	-27.5		25	1
Cynthia Schaefer	Female	21	PA	108	90+/198.5+ (F)	Open	30	-40	-50		30	1
Cynthia Schaefer	Female	21	PA	108	90+/198.5+ (F)	Junior (20-24)	30	-40	-50		30	1
Desmond Rend	Male	53	PA	84.8	90/198.4	Open	60	62.5	-66		62.5	1
Desmond Rend	Male	53	PA	84.8	90/198.4	Masters (50-54)	60	62.5	-66		62.5	1
Brant Givler	Male	63	PA	106.5	110/242.5	Open	57.5	-65	-65		57.5	1
Brant Givler	Male	63	PA	106.5	110/242.5	Masters (60-64)	57.5	-65	-65		57.5	1
Joseph Sabol	Male	43	PA	145.2	140+/SHW	Open	91	93	-94.5		93	1
Joseph Sabol	Male	43	PA	145.2	140+/SHW	Masters (40-44)	91	93	-94.5		93	1